09-03-1998



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

44.4

	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes OX No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:	
or transfer of control and or		
Oi Assignment	Street Address: One River Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1234	
Execution Date: August 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atte	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
, -	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Beulick  Internal Address: Armstrong, Teasdale,  Schlafly & Davis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John S. Beulick  Internal Address: Armstrong, Teasdale,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	

the original document.

John S. Beulick

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney's Docket No.

24-NS-5872

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Richard M. Hatley, of 7 Burnet Road, Madison, New Jersey 07940, and Terry S. Rockwood, of 1920 East Edgewood Drive, #D-12, Lakeland, Florida 33803, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in WRIST RASTER SCAN METHODS, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed February 27, 1998, S.N. 60/076,430; as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Ben i 19 9		Miller	
		Richard M. Hatley	•
	, 19		
	<del></del>	Terry S. Rockwood	

	Attorney's Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	24-NS-5872

STATE OF New Jersey ) so County of Marri's )	
County of Marris ) s	<b>.</b>
RICHARD M. HATLEY, to me person	, 19 ¶ , before me personally came the above-named thally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, ted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Nanny Waller
STATE OF) s County of)	
County of)	•
TERRY S. ROCKWOOD, to me pers	, 19, before me personally came the above-named onally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment ted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.